Monitoring Plan for Aegis AGEN-75 CHP System at the Trump Towers City Center
CDH Energy Corp. 1 revised December 20, 2011
Monitoring and Analysis Plan for Aegis AGEN-75 CHP
System at the Trump Towers City Center
This document describes the measurements, sensors, and data logging equipment
proposed to quantify the performance of the Aegis AGEN-75 based CHP system installed
at the Trump Tower City Center in White Plains, NY.  The CHP system consists of two
Aegis AGEN-75 75-kW engine generators systems that produce electricity and hot water

kW to 4-20mA output
Enercept® Self-Contained
Split-Core kW/kWh Transducers
800.354.8556 503.598.4564 www.veris.com ©2008 Veris Industries 119
POWER MONITORING
Single CT Models for Use with Balanced 3Ø Loads
Three CT Models for Use with Unbalanced 3Ø Loads
MODEL VOLTAGE MAX. AMPS OUTPUT CT SIZE CT TYPE
H8041-0100-2
208/240
100
4-20mA
SMALL
Single CT
Model
H8041-0300-2 300 SMALL
H8041-0400-3 400 MEDIUM
H8041-0800-3 800 MEDIUM
H8041-0800-4 800 LARGE
H8041-1600-4 1600 LARGE
H8041-2400-4 2400 LARGE
H8042-0100-2
480
100 SMALL
Single CT
Model
H8042-0300-2 300 SMALL
H8042-0400-3 400 MEDIUM
H8042-0800-3 800 MEDIUM
H8042-0800-4 800 LARGE
H8042-1600-4 1600 LARGE
H8042-2400-4 2400 LARGE
H8043-0100-2
208/240
100 SMALL
Three CT
Model
H8043-0300-2 300 SMALL
H8043-0400-3 400 MEDIUM
H8043-0800-3 800 MEDIUM
H8043-0800-4 800 LARGE
H8043-1600-4 1600 LARGE
H8043-2400-4 2400 LARGE
H8044-0100-2
480
100
4-20mA
SMALL
Three CT
Model
H8044-0300-2 300 SMALL
H8044-0400-3 400 MEDIUM
H8044-0800-3 800 MEDIUM
H8044-0800-4 800 LARGE
H8044-1600-4 1600 LARGE
H8044-2400-4 2400 LARGE
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL VOLTAGE MAX. AMPS OUTPUT CT SIZE CT TYPE
H8051-0100-2
208/480
100
Pulse
SMALL
Single CT
Model
H8051-0300-2 300 SMALL
H8051-0400-3 400 MEDIUM
H8051-0800-3 800 MEDIUM
H8051-0800-4 800 LARGE
H8051-1600-4 1600 LARGE
H8051-2400-4 2400 LARGE
H8053-0100-2 100 SMALL
Three CT
Model
H8053-0300-2 300 SMALL
H8053-0400-3 400 MEDIUM
H8053-0800-3 800 MEDIUM
H8053-0800-4 800 LARGE
H8053-1600-4 1600 LARGE
H8053-2400-4 2400 LARGE
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
H8040/H8050 208 or 480VAC 3Ø, 3/4 Wire
APPLICATION/WIRING EXAMPLES
H8040 240VAC 1Ø, 3-Wire

800.354.8556 503.598.4564 www.veris.com ©2008 Veris Industries 201
TEMPERATURE
ORDERING INFORMATION
2"
(51 mm)
0.3"
(6 mm)
NOTE:  For 4-20mA transmitter output, order sensor with the 100Ω  platinum RTD and accessory AA10xx. See page 209.
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
To compute Linitemp Temperature:
2-Wire version (1µA/°C)
µA reading - 273.15=Temperature in °C
3-Wire version (10mV/°C)
mV reading/10 - 273.15 = Temperature in °C
Sensor Type
TA
Probe Length
B  = 100R platinum, RTD
C  = 1k platinum, RTD
D = 10k, T2, Thermistor
H = 10k, T3, Thermistor
J = 10k, Dale, Thermistor
M = 20k, NTC
N = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P = 10mV/C, Linitemp
R = 10k US, Thermistor
*M = 6' (1.8m)
  H  = 12' (3.6m)
  J   = 24' (7.3m)
Cal Certificate
0 = None
1 = 1 point Cal validation
2 = 2 point Cal validation
*Available with sensor types J,N,P
Example:
T A      H           C           2
1.8"
(44.5 mm)
0.5"
(5 mm)
2.3"
(58 mm)
Bendable Tubing
4"
(102 mm)4.2"
(107 mm)
TA Model
Strap-on Brackets
Sensor Type
TB
A = 2 1/2" max. diameter
D = 8" max. diameter
E = 12” max. diameter
B  = 100R platinum, RTD
C  = 1k platinum, RTD
D  = 10k T2, Thermistor
E  = 2.2k, Thermistor
F  = 3k, Thermistor
G  = 10k CPC, Thermistor
H  = 10k T3, Thermistor
J   = 10k Dale, Thermistor
K  = 10k w/11k shunt,
         Thermistor
M = 20k NTC, Thermistor
N  = 1800 ohm, Thermistor
P  = 10mV/°C, Linitemp
R  = 10k US, Thermistor
S  = 10k 3A 221, Thermistor
T  = 100k, Thermistor
U = 20k “D”, Thermistor
Cal Certificate
TRA Remote Probe
Examples:

WNB-3Y-208-P
120V     50/60Hz 3W
O /O /
O /O /
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S WATTNODE®
Advanced Pulse Output AC Power Measurement
Continental Control Systems
3131 Indian Road, Suite A
Boulder, CO 80301
(888) 928-8663   Fax (303) 444-2903
WATTNODE
Model VAC VAC Phases Wires
 Line To Neutral Line To Line
WNB-3Y-208-P 120 208-240 3 4
WNB-3Y-400-P 230 400 3 4
WNB-3Y-480-P 277 480 3 4
WNB-3Y-600-P 347 600 3 4
WNB-3D-240-P 120 208-240 3 3
WNB-3D-400-P 230 400 3 3
WNB-3D-480-P 277 480 3 3
OPENING CURRENT TRANSFORMERS (SPLIT-CORE)
Model Inside Diameter Rated Amps
CTS-0750 0.75" 5, 15, 30, 50, 70, 100, 150
CTS-1250 1.25" 70, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 400, 600
CTS-2000 2.00" 600, 800, 1000, 1200, 1500
CTB Bus Bar 600, 800, 1200, 2000, 3000 (custom)
TOROIDAL CURRENT TRANSFORMERS (SOLID-CORE)
Model Inside Diameter Rated Amps
CTT-0300 0.30" 5, 15, 30
CTT-0500 0.50" 15, 30, 50, 60
CTT-0750 0.75" 30, 50, 70, 100
CTT-1000 1.00" 50, 70, 100, 150, 200
CTT-1250 1.25" 70, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 400
Current Transformer Output Voltage: 0 - 0.333 VAC @ rated current
CT
CT
CT